Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (In short "SARFAESI Act,2002") and the rules made there under has 
issued Demand Notice on 08.02.2024 under section 13(2) of the said Act, to M/s. Chanderdip Processors & 
Others. 
The Borrower & Mortgagor have not repaid the amount of Rs.1,83,48,551.18 (One Crores Eighty-Three Lakhs 
forty-Eight Thousand Five Hundred Fifty-one and Paise Eighteen Only) as on 31.01.2024 with further interest 
from 01.02.2024 mentioned in the said Demand Notice within stipulated period; hence the Authorized Officer 
has taken the Physical Possession of the immovable property on 20.04.2025 mentioned herein below u/s